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EDUCATION-RELATED CONTACTS 

  

Organization Description  
(*Past/Possible action items) 

Contact Name 
(^Strong MYC Support) 

Phone Number Email Address 

 
MPS 

Administration 
 

 
Wisconsin’s largest school 
district.  
 
* Student Bill of Rights 
* Contact for most education-
related issues 
* Townhalls with Dr. Thornton 
*Coordination with Dr. 
Thornton’s Advisory Committee 
* Creating a district-wide voter 
registration program. 
* Get youth as members of Dr. 
Thornton’s Community Advisory 
Committees (several topics) 
 

 
Teri Sommer 

(Thornton assistant) 
 

Susan Saller^ 
(District Coordinator) 

 
Tony Tagliavia 

(Media Manager) 

 
(414) 475-8002 

 
 
(414) 475-8567 

 
 

(414) 475-8675 

 
sommertm@milwaukee.k12.wi.us 
 
 
sallersc@milwaukee.k12.wi.us 
 
 
tagliaaj@milwaukee.k12.wi.us 
 
 
 

 
 

MPS 
 Board of School Directors 

 
 

 
Oversees major decisions that 
affect the school district. 
 
* Creating an official youth 
representative position present at 
all school board committee and 
full body meetings. 
* Testifying at budget hearings 
* Working together on future 
legislation/resolutions. 
* Creating a district-wide voter 
registration program. 
 

 
Susan Saller^ (above) 

 
Board Governance 

 
 

Jill Thomas 
(Policy Analyst) 

 
Meagan Holman^ 
(Board Member) 

 
Larry Miller 

(Board Member) 
 

 
 

 
(414) 475-8284 

 
 

(414) 475-8096 
 
 

(414) 475-8284 
 
 

(414) 475-8284 
 

 

 
 
 
governance@milwaukee.k12.wi.us 
 
 
thomasjx@milwaukee.k12.wi.us 
 
 
holmanmw@milwaukee.k12.wi.us 
 
 
millerlf1@gmail.com 

 
 

Milwaukee Teachers’ 
Education Association 

 

 
The MPS teachers union. 
 
* Work to pressure district on 
student issues. 
* Partner on future events, 
including protecting against state 
cuts to MPS. 
* Work to improve teacher 
standards/accountability. 
 

 
Bob Peterson^ 

(Union President) 
 

Amy Mizialko^ 
(Teaching/Learning 

Coordinator) 

 
414-259-1990 

 
 
 
 
 

 
REPMilw@aol.com 
 
 
MizialkoA@mtea.weac.org 

 
Parents for Public Schools/ 

I Love My Public School 
campaign 

 

 
Group of parents, educators, and 
students defending MPS against 
cuts in state aid and working to 
improve the district as a whole. 
 
* Partner on future events 
dealing with education funding 
and reform. 
* Be in constant communication 
on initiatives. 
 

 
Jasmine Alinder^ 

(President) 
 
 

 
 

 
414-378-7262 

 
jasmine.alinder@gmail.com 

 
Opportunity to Learn 

Wisconsin 
 

 
A project of the Institute for 
Wisconsin’s Future that is 
seeking school funding reform for 
all WI public schools. The 
program is staffed by the WI 
Alliance for Excellent Schools. 
 
* Partner on advocacy for state 
funding reform for MPS. 
 

 
Tom Beebe^ 

(Outreach Coordinator) 

 
920-650-0525 

 
tbeebe@excellentschools.org 



 

 
Milwaukee Succeeds 

 
 

 
A coalition of businesses, think 
tanks, and community groups 
finding ways to improve MPS, 
especially aiming to create 
worker training programs in high 
schools that meet demands of 
workforce. 
 
Project organized by the Greater 
Milwaukee Foundation. 
 

 
Marcus White^ 

(Vice President of 
Community Partnerships 

for GMF) 

 
414-336-7026 

 
MWhite@greatermilwaukee 
foundation.org 

 
PUBLIC SAFETY-RELATED CONTACTS 

 
Organization Description  

(*Past/Possible action items) 
Contact Name 

(^Strong MYC Support) 
Phone Number Email Address 

 
Violence Prevention 

Initiative 
 

 
Project funded by the Medical 
College of Wisconsin. Bring 
together groups of youth to focus 
on anti-violence initiatives. 
* Work on community events. 
* Partner 
 
 

 
John Rakowski^ 

(Program Coordinator) 
 

(He is also the Adult 
Advisor of the Milwaukee 
Youth Alliance initiative 
created by the MYC) 

 
(414) 955-2689 

 
 
 
 

 
jrakowski@mcw.edu 
 
 

 
Mayor’s Office of Violence 

Prevention 
 

 
City program to reduce gun 
violence. 
* Use data/resources to create 
proposal for Common Council. 
* Terry gave Tobie a list of 
community organizations working 
on violence issues. 
 

 
Terry Perry^ 

 
(414) 286-8553 

 
Terry.Perry@milwaukee.gov 

 
Peace for Change Alliance 

 

 
Community-sponsored program 
that creates events to honor 
victims of gun violence and 
promote programs to promote 
peace on the streets.  
* Partner to create a vigil for gun 
violence victims. 
* Partner on annual Youth anti-
violence summits. 
  

 
Tracey Dent^ 

 
(414) 502-7296 

 
tracey.dent.5@facebook.com 

 
Milwaukee Police 

Department 
 

 
The police arm of the city. 
* Have townhall meetings with 
the Chief. 
* Partner on annual Back to 
School Bash. 
* Get crime data when needed. 

 
Chief Ed Flynn 

 
 

 
 

 
Ask Tobie. 
 
Also contact Community Liasons for 
each district and the Community 
Service Division. 
 
 

 
RECREATION/JOBS-RELATED CONTACTS 

 
Organization Description  

(*Past/Possible action items) 
Contact Name 

(^Strong MYC Support) 
Phone Number Email Address 

 
Young Milwaukee, LLC 

 

 
Program created to improve 
youth access to information 
about events in the city. 
* Partner on projects to promote 
opportunities for youth. 
 

 
 

 

(414) 207-6459 
 
 
 

 
info@youngmilwaukee.com 
 

 
Milwaukee Area Workforce 

Investment Board 
 

 
 
* Increase job skills training for 
Milwaukee youth. 
 

 
Bill Malone^ 

 
Chevy Johnson^ 

 
 

 
William.Malone@milwaukee.gov 
 
Cavalier.johnson@milwaukeewib.org 



 

COMMUNITY ORGANIZATION CONTACTS 
 

 Urban De’version Social Club^ 
Contact: Jewell Carter 
414-264-7822 
414-264-0846 
urbandeversion@live.com  

 Urban Underground^ 
Contact: Charmaine Harris 
414-588-1489 
charris@urbanunderground.org  
Contact:  

 Neu-Life Community Development^ 
Contact: Jody Rhodes 
414-588-1589 
neulife1@sbcglobal.net  

 Peace for Change Alliance, Inc.^  
Contact: Tracey Dent 
217-766-4568 
tracey.e.dent@gmail.com  

 Youth Empowered in the Struggle^ 
Contact: Kate Werning 
414-469-9206 
kate@vdlf.org  

 League of Young Voters/Stop the Violence^  
Contact: Jayme Montgomery Baker 
414-236-1002 
jayme@youngvoter.org   
Contact: Rosalynn Wolfe 
414-429-0598 
rosalynnwolfe@gmail.com  

 Medical College of Wisconsin’s Violence 
Prevention Initiative^ 

Contact John Rakowski 
414-955-0114 
jrakowski@mcw.edu  

 Pearls for Teen Girls 
Contact: Kelly Blume  
414-265-7555 ext. 104 
Kelly@pearlsforteengirls.com  

 Running Rebels 
Contact: Victor Barnett: 
Victor.Barnett@runningrebels.org  
Contact: Mike Peeples 
414-550-2837 
Michael.peeples@runningrebels.org  

 Safe and Sound 
Contact: Norma Balentine 
414-220-4796 
nbalentine@milwuakeehidta.org  
Contact: Isaiah Rembert 
irembert@milwaukeehidta.org  

 Silver Spring Neighborhood Center 
Contact: Anthony McHenry 
414-463-7950 ext. 55 

 Urban Grassroots, Inc. 
Contact: Priscilla Coggs-Jones 
414-916-4444 

pcj1982@hotmail.com  
 

 
^Denotes Strong MYC Supporter 
 

 True Skool 
Contact: Shalina Ali 
shalina@trueskool.org 
414-445-9079 

 Lead 2 Change 
414-226-2410 

 ACLU of WI Student Alliance^ 
Contact: Emilio De Torre 
edetorre@aclu-wi.org 
Contact: Chloe Smith 
csmith@aclu-wi.org  

 Global Youth Leadership Institute 
Contact: Matt Nink 
414-397-1159 
mnink@gyli.org  

 COA Youth and Family Centers 
Exec. Director: Tom Schneider 
414-263-8383 ext. 103 

 House of Peace Teen Leaders 
Contact: Sean Lansing 
414-477-0465 
stlansing@stritch.edu  

 Pathfinders 
Contact: Marty Hagedorn 
mhagedorn@pathfindersmke.org  

 Our Next Generation 
Contact: Rukiya Alexander 
ralexander@ongkids.org  

   LADY Inc. 
Contact: Angelique Sharpe 
414-688-5239 
asharpe@ladyincuniversity.com 

  Use Your Brain Campaign 
Contact: L. Emmanuel Christopher 
414-324-4026 
uybcampaign@yahoo.com  

 Boys and Girls Clubs Youth Council 

  YMCA Teen Achievers program 
Contact: Shanee Jenkins 
414-374-9401 
sjenkins@ymcamke.org  

 Latino Community Center 
414-384-8140 

  UCC 
Contact: Raymond Rivera 
414-389-4740 
raymondr@unitedcc.org  

  Hmong American Friendship 
414-344-6575 
conxiong@hmongamer.org 
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MEDIA CONTACTS 

 
See Bill/PID, of course! 

 
For Mass Emailing: news@todaystmj4.com; tmj4feedback@todaystmj4.com jsmetro@journalsentinel.com; 
mkaiser@journalsentinel.com; gstanley@journalsentinel.com; easpenson@journalsentinel.com; 
erichards@journalsentinel.com; mstrehlow@cbs58.com; wisntvnews@hearst.com; jasonnnewton@gmail.com; 
JerryBott@ClearChannel.com; KenHerrera@ClearChannel.com; wuwm@uwm.edu; lkaiser@shepex.com; 
editor@shepex.com; betty.quadracci@qg.com;  jdechambre@conleynet.com; jraasch@conleynet.com; 
asiewert@conleynet.com; bishop@digitalskylab.com; brianne@radiomilwaukee.org; info@radiomilwaukee.org; 
tj@1290wmcs.com; earl@1290wmcs.com; wtkmgm@wi.rr.com; vcy@vcyamerica.org; tvviewer@matc.edu; 

 
 

STRONG SUPPORTIVE PUBLIC OFFICIALS 
 

- All Members of the Common Council (especially President Hines and Ald. Davis, Coggs, Kovac, Murphy, and Hamilton) 

 
- Mayor Tom Barrett 
 His office agreed to make him available at Youth Council meetings on a quarterly basis (4 times per year) 
 Contact Oscar Tovar. Please make use of this great opportunity! 
 
- Milwaukee County Supervisors Bowen, Romo-West, Haas, and Cullen 
 
- State Senators Nikiya Harris, Lena Taylor, and Chris Larson 
 
- State Representative Mandela Barnes 
 
 
 

OTHER MISC. CONTACTS (FROM REGGIE) 
 
 
 
Chytania Brown 
Director of Youth Programs and Services 
Milwaukee Workforce Investment Board 
Issues: Youth Employment 
414-270-1700 
chytania.brown@milwaukeewib.org 
 
William Malone 
Life Venture/Youth Development Coordinator for CIty of 
Milwaukee 
Issues: Youth Employment & Youth Service 
william.malone@milwaukee.gov 
 
 
Dionne Shaw 
Building Your Dreams LLC & Lead to Change 
Former Program Officer at Greater Milwaukee Foundation. 
Current Coordinator for Lead to Change, a Youth-led 
Philanthropy group formerly located within the Greater 
Milwaukee Foundation. Would be good to invite their youth 
to present the results of their summer survey project where 
they asked over 500 teens what the major issues are in the 
community and what types of programs should be funded. 
Good group to stay connected to.  
Issues: Youth philanthropy (translation: they fund youth-
driven service projects throughout Milwaukee) 
Ph: 414-736-1006 
Email: dionne@buildingyourdreamsllc.com 
 

Eric Meaux, Administrator 
Milwaukee County 
Delinquency and Court Services Division 
Is the 2nd District Alderman for Wauwatosa. Interested in 
working with youth from Milwaukee on how to make Mayfair 
a safe and welcoming space for everyone--including youth 
from Milwaukee 
Issues: Juvenile Delinquency, Mayfair/Wauwatosa 
Ph: (414) 257-7705 
eric.meaux@milwcnty.com 
 
 
Howard Fuller 
Institute for the Transformation of Learning 
Former Superintendent of Milwaukee Public Schools. 
National School Reform Leader, featured in education 
documentary titled: Waiting for Superman.  
Would be great to have him present about his views on 
education. He advises the Mayor and members of common 
council on educational policy. 
Issues: Education Reform 
 
Sarah Dollhausen 
True Skool 
Issues: Art 
sarah@trueskool.org 
 
Muhibb Dyer 
Motivational Speaker and Community Activist 
Issues: Youth empowerment. 
thechildrenarecrying@gmail.com 
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